Residential:
Regular Electric

All Electric
Commercial:
Commercial

Commercial Large

Commercial
Non-Demand

Industrial:

Schools:
Schools Demand

Schools
Non-Demand

LIGHT & WATER
FEE SCHEDULE

Electric Rates*

FY 2025
Customer Base Charge $14.59
Energy Charge $0.11520 / kwh
Customer Base Charge $14.59
Energy Charge $0.11520 / kwh
Customer Base Charge $ 35.05
Demand Charge $16.05/ kw
Energy Charge $ 0.08688 / kwh
Customer Base Charge $35.05
Demand Charge $16.05/ kw
Energy Charge $0.08377 / kwh
Customer Base Charge $29.63
Energy Charge $0.12350 / kwh
Customer Base Charge $101.00
Demand Charge $20.00 / kw
Energy Charge $0.07111 / kwh

Customer Base Charge
Demand Charge
Energy Charge

Customer Base Charge
Energy Charge

$51.00
$12.00/ kw
$ 0.08500 / kwh

$29.63
$0.12350 / kwh

FY 2026

$14.59
$0.11520 / kwh

$14.59
$0.11520 / kwh

$35.05
$ 16.05 / kw
$ 0.08688 / kwh
$35.05
$16.05/ kw
$0.08377 / kwh

$29.63
$0.12350 / kwh

$101.00
$20.00 / kw
$0.07111 / kwh

$51.00
$ 12.00 / kw
$ 0.08500 / kwh

$29.63
$0.12350 / kwh

* A monthly reserve fund surcharge of 3.4% will be added to each electric bill



LIGHT & WATER
FEE SCHEDULE

Sewer Rates

FY 2025 FY 2026
Inside:
Residential Customer Charge $7.17 $7.17
Volume Charge/1,000 $3.79 $3.79
Commercial Customer Charge $7.17 $7.17
Volume Charge/1,000 $3.79 $3.79
Outside:
Residential Customer Charge $11.60 $11.60
Volume Charge/1,000 $5.62 $5.62
Commercial Customer Charge $11.60 $11.60
Volume Charge/1,000 $5.62 $5.62
Seneca Light & Water - Sewer Tap & User Fees
Inside: 4” Tap $650.00 $650.00
User Fee $400.00 $400.00
Outside: 4” Tap $850.00 $850.00
User Fee $600.00 $600.00
Oconee Joint Regional Sewer Authority - Sewer Rates
Residential Customer Charge $10.00 $10.00
Volume Charge/1,000 $5.39 $5.66
Nonvresidential Customer Charge $15.00 $15.00

Volume Charge/1,000 $7.37 $7.74



LIGHT & WATER
FEE SCHEDULE

Water Rates
FY 2025 FY 2026
Residential:
Inside 7% $12.64 $12.64
17 $16.80 $16.80
27 $24.93 $24.93
3” $42.93 $42.93
4” $66.62 $66.62
6” $123.53 $123.53
8” $210.72 $210.72
Volume Charge Per 1,000 Gallons $3.80 $3.80
Outside 7% $15.55 $15.55
17 $26.83 $26.83
27 $70.48 $70.48
3” $129.73 $129.73
4” $205.86 $205.86
6” $394.08 $394.08
8” $618.49 $618.49
Volume Charge Per 1,000 Gallons $6.27 $6.27
Commercial:
Inside /% $19.32 $19.32
1”? $20.97 $20.97
2” $37.90 $37.90
3” $65.20 $65.20
47 $100.03 $100.03
6” $175.66 $175.66
8” $298.26 $298.26
Volume Charge Per 1,000 Gallons $4.06 $4.06
Outside 7% $25.99 $25.99
17 $28.45 $28.45
2” $53.84 $53.84
3” $94.77 $94.77
4” $147.04 $147.04
6” $260.47 $260.47
8” $444.37 $444.37
Volume Charge Per 1,000 Gallons $6.27 $6.27
Industrial:
Inside 7% $20.50 $20.50
17 $36.98 $36.98
2” $105.19 $105.19
3” $291.54 $291.54
47 $620.92 $620.92
6” $1,200.04 $1,200.04
8” $1,890.53 $1,890.53

Volume Charge Per 1,000 Gallons $4.27 $4.27



Outside

Volume Charge

Water Yard Meter:
Inside

Volume Charge
Outside

Volume Charge

Inside City Limits

¥ Tap

1” Tap
Outside City Limits

¥ Tap

1” Tap

LIGHT & WATER

FEE SCHEDULE

Water Rates (cont.)

3,
E
o
3
47
6"
g”
Per 1,000 Gallons

3,
E
7
3»
47
6"
g”
Per 1,000 Gallons
3,
E
7
3»
47
6"
g”
Per 1,000 Gallons

FY 2025

$37.82
$70.09
$204.38
$386.69
$620.92
$1,200.04
$1,890.53
$4.60

$13.25
$21.88
$60.88
$114.37
$178.55
$344.53
$506.84
$3.72
$20.45
$37.73
$115.72
$222.73
$351.11
$683.03
$1,007.66
$6.13

Water Tap & User Fees

¥ Tap
User Fee
Contractor Made
1” Tap
User Fee
Contractor Made

¥ Tap
User Fee
Contractor Made
1” Tap
User Fee
Contractor Made

FY 2025

$1,300.00
$400.00
$400.00

$1,500.00
$400.00
$500.00

$1,700.00
$600.00
$500.00

$1,900.00
$600.00
$600.00

FY 2026

$37.82
§70.09
$204.38
$386.69
$620.92
$1,200.04
$1,890.53
$4.60

$13.25
$21.88
$60.88
$114.37
$178.55
$344.53
$506.84
$3.72
$20.45
$37.73
$115.72
$222.73
$351.11
$683.03
$1,007.66
$6.13

FY 2026

$1,300.00
$400.00
$400.00

$1,500.00
$400.00
$500.00

$1,700.00
$600.00
$500.00

$1,900.00
$600.00
$600.00



