Electric Rates*

		FY 2025	FY 2026
Residential:			
Regular Electric	Customer Base Charge	\$14.59	\$14.59
	Energy Charge	\$ 0.11520 / kwh	\$ 0.11520 / kwh
All Electric	Customer Base Charge	\$14.59	\$14.59
	Energy Charge	\$ 0.11520 / kwh	\$ 0.11520 / kwh
Commercial:			
Commercial	Customer Base Charge	\$ 35.05	\$ 35.05
	Demand Charge	\$ 16.05 / kw	\$ 16.05 / kw
	Energy Charge	\$ 0.08688 / kwh	\$ 0.08688 / kwh
Commercial Large	Customer Base Charge	\$ 35.05	\$ 35.05
	Demand Charge	\$ 16.05 / kw	\$ 16.05 / kw
	Energy Charge	\$ 0.08377 / kwh	\$ 0.08377 / kwh
Commercial			
Non-Demand	Customer Base Charge	\$ 29.63	\$ 29.63
	Energy Charge	\$ 0.12350 / kwh	\$ 0.12350 / kwh
Industrial:	Customer Base Charge	\$ 101.00	\$ 101.00
	Demand Charge	\$ 20.00 / kw	\$ 20.00 / kw
	Energy Charge	\$ 0.07111 / kwh	\$ 0.07111 / kwh
Schools:			
Schools Demand	Customer Base Charge	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00
	Demand Charge	\$ 12.00 / kw	\$ 12.00 / kw
	Energy Charge	\$ 0.08500 / kwh	\$ 0.08500 / kwh
Schools			
Non-Demand	Customer Base Charge	\$ 29.63	\$ 29.63
	Energy Charge	\$ 0.12350 / kwh	\$ 0.12350 / kwh

^{*} A monthly reserve fund surcharge of 3.4% will be added to each electric bill

Sewer Rates

		FY 2025	FY 2026
Inside:			
Residential	Customer Charge	\$7.17	\$7.17
	Volume Charge/1,000	\$3.79	\$3.79
Commercial	Customer Charge	\$7.17	\$7.17
	Volume Charge/1,000	\$3.79	\$3.79
Outside:			
Residential	Customer Charge	\$11.60	\$11.60
	Volume Charge/1,000	\$5.62	\$5.62
Commercial	Customer Charge	\$11.60	\$11.60
	Volume Charge/1,000	\$5.62	\$5.62
	Seneca Light & Water - Se	ewer Tap & User Fees	
Inside:	4" Tap	\$650.00	\$650.00
	User Fee	\$400.00	\$400.00
Outside:	4" Tap	\$850.00	\$850.00
	User Fee	\$600.00	\$600.00
Oc	conee Joint Regional Sewer	Authority - Sewer Rates	
Residential	Customer Charge	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Volume Charge/1,000	\$5.39	\$5.66
Nonresidential	Customer Charge	\$15.00	\$15.00
	Volume Charge/1,000	\$7.37	\$7.74

Water Rates

	water Ka	ites	
		FY 2025 FY 202	
Residential:			
Inside	3/4"	\$12.64	\$12.64
	1"	\$16.80	\$16.80
	2"	\$24.93	\$24.93
	3"	\$42.93	\$42.93
	4"	\$66.62	\$66.62
	6"	\$123.53	\$123.53
	8"	\$210.72	\$210.72
Volume Charge	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$3.80	\$3.80
Outside	3/4"	\$15.55	\$15.55
	1"	\$26.83	\$26.83
	2"	\$70.48	\$70.48
	3"	\$129.73	\$129.73
	4"	\$205.86	\$205.86
	6"	\$394.08	\$394.08
	8"	\$618.49	\$618.49
Volume Charge	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$6.27	\$6.27
Commercial:			
Inside	3/4"	\$19.32	\$19.32
	1"	\$20.97	\$20.97
	2"	\$37.90	\$37.90
	3"	\$65.20	\$65.20
	4"	\$100.03	\$100.03
	6"	\$175.66	\$175.66
	8"	\$298.26	\$298.26
Volume Charge	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$4.06	\$4.06
Outside	3/4"	\$25.99	\$25.99
	1"	\$28.45	\$28.45
	2"	\$53.84	\$53.84
	3"	\$94.77	\$94.77
	4"	\$147.04	\$147.04
	6"	\$260.47	\$260.47
	8"	\$444.37	\$444.37
Volume Charge	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$6.27	\$6.27
Industrial:			
Inside	3/4"	\$20.50	\$20.50
	1"	\$36.98	\$36.98
	2"	\$105.19	\$105.19
	3"	\$291.54	\$291.54
	4"	\$620.92	\$620.92
	6"	\$1,200.04	\$1,200.04
	8"	\$1,890.53	\$1,890.53
		Ψ1,000.00	Ψ1,070.33

TT 7 4	D (
Water	· Kates	(cont.)

	water Kates	(cont.)	
		FY 2025	FY 2026
0 (11	2/22	Ф2 7 02	¢27.92
Outside	3/4" 1"	\$37.82	\$37.82
	2"	\$70.09	\$70.09
	3"	\$204.38	\$204.38
	_	\$386.69	\$386.69
	4"	\$620.92	\$620.92
	6" 8"	\$1,200.04	\$1,200.04
Volume Change	-	\$1,890.53	\$1,890.53
Volume Charge	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$4.60	\$4.60
Water Yard Meter:			
Inside	3/4"	\$13.25	\$13.25
	1"	\$21.88	\$21.88
	2"	\$60.88	\$60.88
	3"	\$114.37	\$114.37
	4"	\$178.55	\$178.55
	6"	\$344.53	\$344.53
	8"	\$506.84	\$506.84
Volume Charge	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$3.72	\$3.72
Outside	3/4"	\$20.45	\$20.45
	1"	\$37.73	\$37.73
	2"	\$115.72	\$115.72
	3"	\$222.73	\$222.73
	4"	\$351.11	\$351.11
	6"	\$683.03	\$683.03
	8"	\$1,007.66	\$1,007.66
Volume Charge	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$6.13	\$6.13
	Water Tap & U	Jser Fees	
		EV 2025	EV 2026
		FY 2025	FY 2026
Inside City Limits	³ / ₄ " Tap	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
	User Fee	\$400.00	\$400.00
³ / ₄ " Tap	Contractor Made	\$400.00	\$400.00
74 Ταρ	1" Tap	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	User Fee	\$400.00	\$400.00
1" Tap	Contractor Made	\$500.00	\$500.00
Outside City Limite	3/2º Ton	¢1 700 00	¢1 700 00
Outside City Limits	³ / ₄ " Tap	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
3/22 T	User Fee	\$600.00	\$600.00
³ ⁄ ₄ " Tap	Contractor Made	\$500.00	\$500.00
	1" Tap	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
122 T	User Fee	\$600.00	\$600.00
1" Tap	Contractor Made	\$600.00	\$600.00